

INFORMATION PROVIDED TO THE DATA SUBJECTS

(Article 13 of the General Data Protection Regulation)

Information provided to the persons submitting personal data to the **FinTech Innovation Hub** of the Hellenic Capital Market Commission

Data Controller

HELLENIC CAPITAL MARKET COMMISSION - LEGAL ENTITY, with registered office in Athens (Kolokotroni 1, Athens 105 62), tel. 210-33.77.100.

The Hellenic Capital Market Commission was established as a legal entity (Greek law 1969/1991) and was organized by Greek law 2324/1995 with its registered office at Kolokotroni 1 & Stadiou, Athens 105 62, aiming to ensure the protection of investors and the orderly operation of the Greek capital market, operates exclusively in the public interest, and in general processes personal data which is necessary for the performance of a task carried out in the public interest or in the exercise of an official authority vested in it as a data controller.

The Hellenic Capital Market Commission, as controller, collects, maintains and processes personal data for specified, explicit and legitimate purposes and such data shall not be further processed in a manner incompatible with those purposes.

The Hellenic Capital Market Commission does not process special categories of personal data except where required by the applicable legislation in the exercise of its supervisory role.

Purpose of processing and categories of personal data

The purpose of processing personal data is to assist firms offering financial technology products and services in their efforts to understand the application of the regulatory framework and their potential compliance obligations to comply and to facilitate interaction with such firms by establishing a channel of communication to identify and address the risks that may accompany new products and services in order to promote the development of the sector of financial innovation.

The personal data we collect and process include personal data relating to identification data (full name), contact details (postal address, e-mail address, telephone number), as well as personal data that may be contained in the information communicated by participants in the

Hub. The above personal data will not be transmitted and disclosed to any legal or natural persons, other than the competent departments and employees of the Hellenic Capital Market Commission, except in cases when an express approval by the data providers is granted to the Hub. Such personal data may be processed by automated and/or manual methods.

Legal basis

The legal basis for the processing of the above personal data is the provision of Article 6 par. 1(c) of the GDPR, as the collection and processing of such data constitutes a legal obligation of the controller, as mentioned above.

Recipients

The Hellenic Capital Market Commission collects, maintains and processes personal data submitted to it for supervisory purposes and does not further transmit it to third parties.

Responsible authorized officers

For personal data issues concerning the FinTech Innovation Hub, please contact innovationhub@cmc.gov.gr.

Data Protection Officer

The HCMC has appointed a Data Protection Officer (DPO).

Contact details of the Data Protection Officer: dpoepke@cmc.gov.gr or by post to the address: KOLOKOTRONI 1 & STADIOU, ATHENS 10562 (Attention: Data Protection Officer)

Data retention period

The Hellenic Capital Market Commission keeps personal data in its records for as long as it is required for the purposes of the FinTech Innovation Hub.

Rights of data subjects

Each data subject has the right to submit a request to the Data Controller for access and rectification or erasure of personal data or restriction of the processing of personal data concerning him or her, or the right to object to processing, to withdraw consent, as well as the right to portability of personal data concerning it.

The abovementioned rights shall be exercised by submitting a written request by the interested party addressed to the Hellenic Capital Market Commission at the following e-mail address:

<u>innovationhub@cmc.gov.gr</u> in which the personal data of the interested party shall be clearly and fully indicated.

Any interested party has the right to lodge a complaint with the competent supervisory authority, the Hellenic Data Protection Authority.

Hellenic Data Protection Authority (DPA) details:

Offices: Kifissias 1-3, Athens 115 23

tel: +30-210 64.75.600 Fax: +30-210 64.75.628

E-mail: contact@dpa.gr

The HCMC is in constant alignment and compliance with the terms of the GDPR and is constantly making every effort to comply with it.

Reviews

Prior to any potential changes to the processing of personal data through the Website, we will amend this Notice accordingly and publish it, so that you are informed and exercise effectively your rights.